
Coffee Duty after service

Day Event Sunday Coffee & Tea Duty

Sun, 08 Dec 2019 10:30am Morning
Service: Bearing
Christmas Hope Ruth 1:
1 to 22 Ruth and Naomi,
Deep Abiding
Friendships

Rosemary Harvey
Christine Macdonald

Sun, 15 Dec 2019 10:30am Morning
Communion Service
Bearing Christmas Hope
2 Samuel 11: 1 to 27
Bathsheba- Growing
Through Pain

Margaret Robertson

Sun, 22 Dec 2019 10:30am All Age Cafe
Church Morning Service

Avril Hislop
Dorothy Robertson

Sun, 29 Dec 2019 10:30am Morning
Service

Anne Grant
Margaret Mitchell

Sun, 05 Jan 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service:
The Supremacy and
Sufficiency of Christ
Colossians 1:1 to 14

Alison Bogie
Michael Brown

Sun, 12 Jan 2020 10:30am Morning
Service: The
Uniqueness of Christ
Colossians 1:15 to 23

Morag Bryce
Kathryn Scott

Sun, 19 Jan 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service
Ministers of the Mystery
Colossians 1:24 to 2:5

Graham Baxter
Ann Baxter

Sun, 26 Jan 2020 10:30am Morning All
Age Cafe Church
Service

Phil Busby
Rosemary Harvey

Sun, 02 Feb 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service;
God is Still at Work in
Us Colossians 2: 6 to 15

Dorothy Robertson

Sun, 09 Feb 2020 10:30am Morning
Service: Substance Over
Shadows Colossians 2:
16 to 23

Avril Hislop
Christine Macdonald

Sun, 16 Feb 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service
Character of the Team
Colossians 3: 1 to 17

Anne Grant
Kathryn Scott

Sun, 23 Feb 2020 10:30am Morning All
Age Cafe Church
Service

Michael Brown

Sun, 01 Mar 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service
Building Community
Colossians 3: 18 to 4: 1

Morag Bryce
Margaret Mitchell

Sun, 08 Mar 2020 10:30am Morning
Service How to Spread
the Gospel Colossians
4: 2 to 6

Graham Baxter
Ann Baxter

Sun, 15 Mar 2020 10:30am Morning
Communion Service
How the Church
Reflects the Beauty of

Alison Bogie
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Day Event Sunday Coffee & Tea Duty

Christ Colossians 4: 7 to
18 (Jamie Read of
Crosslinks)

Sun, 22 Mar 2020 10:30am Online Worship Anne Grant
Margaret Mitchell

Sun, 29 Mar 2020 10:30am Online Worship Dorothy Robertson
Margaret Robertson

Sun, 05 Apr 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Palm and
Passion Sunday

Rosemary Harvey
Christine Macdonald

Sun, 12 Apr 2020 10:30am Online Worship
- ‘The Lord is Risen’

Margaret Robertson

Sun, 19 Apr 2020 10:30am Online Worship Michael Brown
Morag Bryce

Sun, 26 Apr 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: 'Following the
Good Shepherd'

Alison Bogie
Kathryn Scott

Sun, 03 May 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: "When in
Exile"

Christine Macdonald

Sun, 10 May 2020 10:30am Online Worship
"The Broke World and
the Holy God” –
Lamentations 1

Rosemary Harvey

Sun, 17 May 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: When It Feels
Like God Is Against Us –
Lamentations 2

Avril Hislop
Margaret Robertson

Sun, 24 May 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Is God’s Love
Steadfast? –
Lamentations 3

Margaret Mitchell
Dorothy Robertson

Sun, 31 May 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Helplessness
& Hope – Lamentations
4

Michael Brown
Anne Grant

Sun, 07 Jun 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Restore &
Renew Us? –
Lamentations 5

Morag Bryce
Christine Macdonald

Sun, 14 Jun 2020 10:30am Online Worship Alison Bogie

Sun, 21 Jun 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Daniel 7.
Preacher is Bishop
Andy Lines

Rosemary Harvey
Dorothy Robertson

Sun, 28 Jun 2020 10:30am Online
Worship: Bearing Fruit
in Hard Times - Love &
Joy

Graham Baxter
Ann Baxter
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